

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2008 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget		
		2008 SUMMARIZED YTD	2008 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2008	Prior Years	2008	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2008 Budget Year	YTD	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2008 BGT PCT	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-303,209.58	19,638.40	-1,097,839.32	-1,078,200.92						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-303,209.58	19,638.40	-1,097,839.32	-1,078,200.92						
1215	Long Term Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,237,594.21	0.00	-10,159,825.88	-10,159,825.88						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,237,594.21	0.00	-10,159,825.88	-10,159,825.88						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capital Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-303,209.58	19,638.40	-1,097,839.32	-1,078,200.92						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-349,550.42	0.00	118,658.85	118,658.85						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-349,550.42	0.00	118,658.85	118,658.85						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capital Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-349,550.42	0.00	118,658.85	118,658.85						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6311	Federal Grants	-22,441,628.00	-22,441,628.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,733,248.00	0.00	24,627,631.00	24,627,631.00	110%	2,186,003.00	110%	110%	83%	
6314	Title Xx	-188,726.00	-188,726.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30,460.00	0.00	131,211.00	131,211.00	70%	-57,515.00	70%	70%	83%	
6321	State Grants	-26,511,724.00	-26,511,724.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,407,563.00	0.00	26,903,008.00	26,903,008.00	101%	391,284.00	101%	101%	83%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-1,379,776.00	-1,379,776.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	263,166.01	0.00	1,535,311.54	1,535,311.54	111%	155,535.54	111%	111%	83%	
6351	Other Governmental	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,850.00	24,850.00	0%	24,850.00	0%	0%	83%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-50,521,854.00	-50,521,854.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14,434,437.01	0.00	53,222,011.54	53,222,011.54	105%	2,700,157.54	105%	105%	83%	
6444	Other Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,148.58	0.00	6,202.84	6,202.84	0%	6,202.84	0%	0%	83%	
6400	Charges for Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,148.58	0.00	6,202.84	6,202.84	0%	6,202.84	0%	0%	83%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	83%	
6711	Interest	-325,000.00	-325,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27,105.62	0.00	256,521.16	256,521.16	79%	-68,478.84	79%	79%	83%	
6734	Refunds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,701.63	0.00	3,701.63	3,701.63	0%	3,701.63	0%	0%	83%	
6751	Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,208.96	0.00	1,208.96	1,208.96	0%	1,208.96	0%	0%	83%	
6700	Other Revenue	-325,000.00	-325,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27,134.66	0.00	261,431.75	261,431.75	80%	-63,568.25	80%	80%	83%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	83%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-701,164.00	-701,164.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-701,164.00	0%	0%	83%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-701,164.00	-701,164.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-701,164.00	0%	0%	83%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-51,548,018.00	-51,548,018.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	14,462,720.25	0.00	53,489,646.13	53,489,646.13	104%	1,941,628.13	104%	104%	83%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	4,710,420.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	83%	
7113	Professional	0.00	3,079,740.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-307,656.23	0.00	-2,441,748.34	-2,441,748.34	0%	637,991.66	79%	79%	83%	
7114	Staff	0.00	162,119.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,726.98	0.00	-277,390.02	-277,390.02	0%	-95,271.02	152%	152%	83%	
7115	Wages	0.00	35,141.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,506.24	0.00	-47,773.53	-47,773.53	0%	-12,632.53	136%	136%	83%	
7121	Fica	0.00	252,221.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25,238.56	0.00	-204,153.78	-204,153.78	0%	48,067.22	81%	81%	83%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	428,258.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-43,999.36	0.00	-357,919.35	-357,919.35	0%	70,338.65	84%	84%	83%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	11,834.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-901.25	0.00	-7,299.16	-7,299.16	0%	4,534.84	62%	62%	83%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	4,559.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-54.76	0.00	-4,769.27	-4,769.27	0%	-210.27	105%	105%	83%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,308.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,936.43	0.00	-1,936.43	-1,936.43	0%	371.57	84%	84%	83%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	687,540.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-69,680.77	0.00	-571,522.17	-571,522.17	0%	116,017.83	83%	83%	83%	
7132	Denial	0.00	22,428.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-16,984.15	0.00	-16,984.15	-16,984.15	0%	5,443.85	76%	76%	83%	
7133	Vision	0.00	4,272.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-402.22	0.00	-3,216.69	-3,216.69	0%	1,055.31	75%	75%	83%	
7100	Personnel Services	4,710,420.00	4,710,420.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-484,518.07	0.00	-3,934,712.89	-3,934,712.89	84%	775,707.11	84%	84%	83%	
7200	Supplies	238,947.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,394.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-13,394.20	0%	0%	83%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-614.23	0.00	-614.23	-614.23	0%	4,385.77	12%	12%	83%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,083.18	-12,409.66	-20,149.68	-32,559.34	0%	9,850.32	67%	67%	83%	
7216	Printing Supplies	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	2,000.00	0%	0%	83%	
7221	Food	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-142.49	0.00	-4,107.90	-4,107.90	0%	5,892.10	41%	41%	83%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-259.95	-259.95	0%	4,740.05	5%	5%	83%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	10,0														

Department: R
As of: 2008-10-31

FUND-R
FUND-R

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2008 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2008		ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2008	Prior Years	2008	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2008 Budget Year	YTD	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2008 BGT PCT	2008 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2008															
7334	Rent	0.00	271,397.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-29,971.54	0.00	-298,737.74	-298,737.74		0%	-27,340.74	110%	110%	83%
7336	Building Bridge & Equip Repair	0.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	854.68	-401.00	-8,910.78	-9,311.78		0%	16,089.22	36%	36%	83%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	200,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,861.62	-1,768.93	-140,578.50	-142,347.43		0%	59,421.50	70%	70%	83%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,046.34	0.00	-13,266.67	-13,266.67		0%	-8,266.67	265%	265%	83%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	2,000.00	0%	0%	83%
7300	Purchased Services	1,574,072.00	917,990.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-24,609.48	-76,643.08	-5,129.34	-886,641.47	-891,770.81	662,821.05	58%	6,739.05	97%	99%	83%
7400	Special Services	44,306,066.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	42,574,091.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,281,551.61	0.00	-34,877,578.16	-34,877,578.16		0%	7,696,512.84	82%	82%	83%
7450	Advances-Providers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	503,167.00	0.00	945,653.00	945,653.00		0%	945,653.00	0%	0%	83%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	370,866.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-111,507.50	0.00	-530,504.47	-530,504.47		0%	-159,638.47	143%	143%	83%
7476	MR Person Dir Waiv Svcs-Non-SRR	0.00	54,916.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23,030.73	0.00	-194,612.61	-194,612.61		0%	-139,696.61	354%	354%	83%
7477	MR OBRA Funded Svcs-Non-SRR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-270.00	0.00	-827.00	-827.00		0%	-827.00	0%	0%	83%
7478	MR Waiver Inelig Svcs-Non-SRR	0.00	31,493.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-750.00	0.00	-4,963.00	-4,963.00		0%	26,530.00	16%	16%	83%
7479	MR-Waiver Elig Svcs-Non-SRR	0.00	2,514,167.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-59,793.14	0.00	-2,278,821.63	-2,278,821.63		0%	235,345.37	91%	91%	83%
7490	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-SRR	0.00	20,370.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,695.99	0.00	-17,883.47	-17,883.47		0%	2,486.53	88%	88%	83%
7495	MR Early Intervntn Svcs-SRR	0.00	29,192.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,298.00	0.00	-29,192.00	-29,192.00		0%	0.00	100%	100%	83%
7400	Special Services	44,306,066.00	45,595,095.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,982,729.97	0.00	-36,988,729.34	-36,988,729.34	7,317,336.66	83%	8,606,365.66	81%	81%	83%
7500	Capital Expenditures	383,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
7532	Machnry & Equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,099.40	23.93	-2,075.47		0%	23.93	0%	0%	83%
7534	Computer Software	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-226,762.00	-226,762.00		0%	-226,762.00	0%	0%	83%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,636.27	0.00	-105,926.49	-105,926.49		0%	-105,926.49	0%	0%	83%
7500	Capital Expenditures	383,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,636.27	-2,099.40	-332,664.56	-334,763.96	50,935.44	87%	-332,664.56	0%	0%	83%
7900	Charges From County Agents	334,913.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	83%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	245,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,575.00	0.00	-169,443.59	-169,443.59		0%	76,069.41	69%	69%	83%
7900	Charges from County Agents	334,913.00	245,513.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,575.00	0.00	-169,443.59	-169,443.59	165,469.41	51%	76,069.41	69%	69%	83%
TOTAL EXPENSES		51,548,018.00	51,548,018.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-38,003.68	-4,572,366.04	-19,638.40	-42,350,639.78	-42,370,278.18	9,159,374.54	82%	9,159,374.54	82%	82%	83%